May 31, 2024

The Iowa County Board of Supervisors met on May 31, 2024. Heitshusen, Chairman called the meeting to order at 10:32 a.m. Degen, Heitshusen, and Montross were present. Maas and Schumacher were absent.

Motion by Montross, seconded by Degen to approve the agenda. All aye, motion carried.

Motion by Degen, seconded by Montross to approve and authorize Chairman to sign Iowa County Local Disaster Declaration as follows:

Iowa County has suffered from countywide severe weather and flooding that occurred starting on 5-20-2024 causing severe damage to public and private property, disruption of utility service, and endangerment of health and safety of the citizens of Iowa County within the disaster area. Therefore, the County Board of Supervisors has declared a state of emergency authorized under Iowa State Statute and will execute the expenditure of emergency funds from all available sources, the invoking of mutual aid agreements, and the applying to the State of Iowa for assistance.

Motion by Degen, seconded by Montross to adjourn at 10:33 a.m. All aye, motion carried.

	Kevin Heitshusen, Chairman
Brandy Enochson, Auditor	

***Minutes are unofficial until approved at the next Board Meeting. ***